Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.10-73E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 13 09
Proportional directional valve
•	 not pressure compensated
•	 Qmax	 = 20 l/min
•	 QN max	= 12 l/min

	 Multi-station flange subplate
	 Longitudinal stacking system
TYPE CODE
	 W  D  P  F  A04	 -	 -	 -	 -	 /		  -	 -	 #
Spool valve, direct operated, proportional
Flange construction
Mounting interface acc. to Wandfluh standard, NG4-Mini
Description of symbols acc. to table
Nominal volume flow QN	   4 l/min	 4
	 8 l/min	 8
	 12 l/min	 12
Nominal voltage UN	 12 VDC	 G12
	 24 VDC	 G24
	 without coil	 X5
Slip-on coil	 Metal housing round with one-sided collar 	 V
 	 Metal housing square with one-sided collar 	 N*
Electric connection	 Connector socket  EN 175301-803 / ISO 4400	 D
	 Connector socket  AMP Junior-Timer	 J
	 Connector Deutsch DT04-2P	 G
Sealing material	 NBR
	 FKM (Viton)	 D1
Manual override	 Integrated
	 Push-button	 HF1
	 Spindle	 HS1
Design-Index (Subject to change)
* Only available in conjunction with other nominal voltages and connection versions. (See data sheet 1.1-175)
Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.10-73E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 13 09
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction	 Proportional solenoid, wet pin push
	 type, pressure tight
Standard-Nominal voltage    	 UN = 12 VDC	  UN = 24 VDC
Limiting current	 IG = 1200 mA	  IG = 630 mA
Relative duty factor	 100% DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class	 Connection version
to EN 60 529	 D:	IP 65
	 J:	IP 66
	 G:	IP 67 and 69 K
Connection/Power supply	 Over device plug connection
Other electrical specifications see data sheet 	 1.1-168 (V)
						      1.1-175 (N)
TYPE CHARTS / DESIGNATIONS OF SYMBOLS
ACB - S
S = Symmetrical control mode
AC1 - S
S = Symmetrical control mode
CB2 - S
S = Symmetrical control mode
ACB - V
V = Meter-in control mode
AC1 - V
V = Meter-in control mode
AD1 - V
V = Meter-in control mode
CB2 - V
V = Meter-in control mode
DB2 - V
V = Meter-in control mode
ADB - V
V = Meter-in control mode
Weight
4/3-way	 m = 1,25 kg
4/2-way (1 solenoid) 	 m = 0,9 kg
MANUAL OVERRIDE
-	 Integrated (–) Actuation pin integrated in the armature tube.
-	Push-button (HF1) integrated in the knurled nut.
	 Actuation by pressing the pin
-	Spindle (HS1) integrated in the knurled nut.
	 Actuation by turning the spindle (infinitely variable valve actuation)
ACB - R
R = Meter-out control mode